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Law 
CERTIFIED SCALE OF CROWN SOLICITORS FEES 

EFFECTIVE FROM 1 JULY 2009 
The Solicitor-General has, pursuant to Regulations 4 and 6 of the Crown Solicitors Regulations 1994, fixed the following 
as the fees payable under the Crown Solicitors Regulations. (NB: The rates and fees are GST exclusive.) 

Regulation 15(2)(c) (no other appropriate fee - per hour) 

Senior 
Intermediate 
Junior 

Regulation 17 

Senior 
Intermediate 
Junior 

Regulation 19 

Senior 
Intermediate 
Junior 

Regulation 20 

Senior 
Intermediate 
Junior 

Regulation 21(1) 

Senior 
Intermediate 
Junior 

Regulation 21(2) 

Senior 
Intermediate 
Junior 

Regulation 22 

Offender .Appeal 
Crown .Appeal 

Regulation 23 

Senior 
Intermediate 
Junior 

(80% of senior hourly rate) 
(65% of senior hourly rate) 

(instructing of agent - flat fee) 

(travelling time - per hour) 

(66% of senior hourly rate) 
(53% of senior hourly rate) 
(43% of senior hourly rate) 

(preparation - per hour) 

(appearance fee per half day) 

(4 x senior hourly rate) 
(4 x 80% senior hourly rate) 
(4 x 65% senior hourly rate) 

(interlocutory matters etc - per hour) 

(sentence appeals to High Court - flat fee) 

(150% of senior hourly rate) 
(300% of senior hourly rate) 

(instruction of other counsel - flat fee) 

(150% of senior hourly rate) 
(120% of senior hourly rate) 
(97.5% of senior hourly rate) 

Hourly Rate Fee 

$198 
$158 
$129 

$131 
$105 

$85 

$198 
$158 
$129 

$198 
$158 
$129 

$198 
$158 
$129 

$792 
$632 
$516 

$297 
$594 

$297 
$238 
$193 

Regulation 24 (arranging fixtures, attending callovers - per hour) 

Senior 
Intermediate 

Dr David Collins QC 
Solicitor-General 

$198 
$158 
$129 
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